WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

MOTOR CYCLE RACING
IS DANGEROUS

and spectators attending do so entirely
at their own risk

We hope you enjoyed the day’s racing. Please take
care on your journey home, and please take all your
rubbish home with you in the bin bag provided !

To join Purbeck MXC contact
Cherry Stearn at race control today, or on 01929 424457 or
go along to the Antelope in Wareham on the first Tuesday
of each month at 8.30pm

12 3 7
2 ;'! L"‘, J_l;-(’;

Purbeck MXC presents...

" e Selley Memortal Troply

At Roger’s Hill Farm, on Sunday 13" April 2003

By kind permission of Mr & Mrs D. Hall

~WARNING! MOTORSPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all reasonable precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen

ii Please comply with all instructions of Marshals and Notices They are only concerned with you safety.
Only cfoss the track at official crossing points. Do not cross the track during racing




Timetable of Events
Officials of the Meeting: 1

Scrutineering: 8.30 — 9.30 am
_ | Practice 9.30 am
Secretary of the Meeting: A.W.Stearn Juniors
Seniors
Clerk of the Course: Richard Hall Experts
Chief Marshal: Rex Hawkins | Racing: 11:00am
Course Marshal: Rex Hawkins Interval: To be announced
Lap Scorers: Purbeck ‘Ladies’ Presentation of awards: After last race
Starters: Jim Shipton
Finisher: M.Bishop Order of Racing
crutineers: ' i
Scrutineers Purbeck Boys Racesi w1 4 7. Juniors unlimited
Announcer: A.W.Stearn Races 2. 5. 8. Seniors unlimited
Races 3. 6. 9. Experts unlimited
AMCA Stewards: D. Comb & A. Coombes
First Aid: Response Medical Services Points scoring for today’s meeting

The first rider in each class gains 15 points; 2™ = 12 Eoints; e =
10 points; 4" = 8 points; 5" = 6 points; 6 = 5 points; 7" = 4 points:
8" = 3 points; 9" = 2 points & 10" = 1 point

° The winning rider in each class is the rider with the highest

‘: number of points.

[ e All races in the programme will count.

* Any additional races not shown in the programme will not
count towards the averall position.

i * Any ties will be decided by the results of the last race in each

WARNING! MOTORSPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS 1

. ; i ) _ class.
Despite the organisers taking all reasonable precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen

Please comply with all instructions of Marshals and Notices. They are only concerned with you safety.
Only cross the track at official crossing points. Do not cross the track during racing




Juniors Unlimited
White No's on Black Plates

125cc
race.. Total Final
No. Name 1 2 3 Points Position Machine
2 Daniel Nicholls YAM
15 Matt Pemble YAM
22 Alistair King KAW
24 Dean Lukins KAW
26 Paul Braithwaite HON
30 Craig Redmond KT™M
95 Daniel White YAM
96 Trevor Whiteway KTM
Late Entries...
250cc
race.. Total Final
No. Name 1 2 3 points position Machine
31 Adam Gould YAM
32 Kenneth Small HON
33 Nathan Kennedy HON
34 James Ellery HON
35 Lee Pattemore ™
37 Mark Baker YAM
38 Nick Hawkins HON
39 Shane Griffiths YAM
50 Michael Davey YAM
51 Samuel Walkey HON
52 Philip Whiteway KTM
132 Stuart Mansbridge YAM
Late Entries...
750cc
race.. Total Final
No. Name 1 2 3 points position Machine
66 Phillip Crocker YAM
67 Andrew Wooldridge HON
70 Mark Gale HON
71 David Pugsley KTM
73 Stephen Webb YAM
74 Mark Pemble YAM
76 James King YAM
78 Gary Peter-Budge YAM
Late Entries...
10-14 INRS
1 Tony Revell KAW

Late Entries...

cc

125
250
125
125
125
250
125
125

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
400

500
450
750
400
426
400
426
426

80

Club Town

BRID Bridgewater
PUR  Wimborne
CHAD Crewkerne
BRID Cheddar
BRID Weston S Mar
PUR Wareham
BRID Banwell

TEIG Kingsteignton

Club Town

STRE Highbridge
CHRI Ringwood
STRE Wells
STRE Sherborne
CHAD Merriott
BRID Taunton
BRID Minehead
BRID Minehead
BRID Bridgewater
TEIG Exmouth
TEIG Newton Abbot
YEO Bridport

Club

BRID Bridgewater
BRID Minehead
YEO Dorset
YEO Minehead
YEO Chard
PUR Wimborne
CHAD Crewkerne
BRID Bridgewater

Town

CHRI Ringwood

125cc - White No's on Blue Plates

Seniors Unlimited

race.. Total Final
No. Name 1 2 3 points position Machine
33 Ian Branfield HON
35 Ross Parham suz
40 Martin Watts YAM
Late Entries...
250cc - White No's on Green Plates
race.. Total Final
No. Name 1 2 3 points position Machine
6 Jamie Winbourne YAM
61 Nick Pattemore HON
62 Dean Pitman ™
66 Scott Huxter HON
70 Lee Sherry HON
71 Brian Pugsley suz
74 Mark Pugsley KTM
78 Hoss Hall YAM
82 Martyn Edwards YAM
84 Stephen Edwards YAM
87 Steven Spiers KAW
Late Entries...
750cc - White numbers on Green Plates
race.. Total Final
No. Name 1 2 3 points position Machine
4 'Timothy Handscomb YAM
6 Graham Pugsley KTM
7 Robert Booth YAM
9 Andrew Day YAM
85 Gary Warr KTM

Late Entries...

cc

125
125
125

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

426
520
426
426
400

Club

BRID
BRID
TEIG

Club

CHRI
CHAD
STRE
YEO
CHAD
BRID
BRID
PUR
CHAD
CHAD
PUR

Club

CHRI
YEO
YEO
YEO
PUR

Town

Bridgewater
Bridgewater
Exeter

Town

Southampton
Somerset
Shepton Malle
Bridport
Crewkerne
Bridgewater
Highbridge
Poole
Tiverton
Taunton
Crewkerne

Town

Bournemauth
Minehead
Bridport
Bridport
Dorchester



125cc - Yellow No's on Blue Plates
No. Name 1

91 Steve Fish

Experts Unlimited

Late Entries...

250cc - Black No's on White Plates
No. Name 1

17 Mark Parkhouse

37 Paul Branfield

38 Stephen Elford

39 Neal Browning

41 Jonathan Hayman

43 Matthew Triggs

45 Martin Parkhouse

Late Entries...

750cc - Black numbers on Yellow Plates

No. Name 1

61 James Chambers

race.. Total Final .
3 points position Machine
KTM
race.. Total Final
3 points position Machine
HON
HON
YAM
suz
suz
YAM
HON
race.. Total Final
3 points position Machine
KTM
KTM

67 Ricky Salway
Late Entries...

cc

125

250
250
250
250
250
250
250

cc

450
520

Club

BRID

Club

YEO
BRID
CHRI
CHRI
TEIG
SWD

YEO

Club

TEIG

BRID Bridgewater

Town

Bridgewater

Town

Chard
Samerset
Ferndown
Ringwood
Sidmouth
Kingsbridge
Taunton

Town

Chudleigh

\

ABBIRT PRINT |

The Steve Bailey Memorial Trophy
is awarded each year to the highest
scoring Purbeck Club member.

Previous winners

1996 James King

1997 Jason Palmer

1998 No event held due to lack of
track

1999 Jason Stearn

2000 Chris Henderson

2001 ll\\lnzli\rr]ent held due to Foot &

2002 Hoss Hall

":r\.

(EsT. 1982

(Incorporating Waterside Printing and Reprographics)
PRINTING: Offset and Thermographic. =
Letterheads, Compliment Slips, /
Business Cards, Invoices, Statements, (
Leaflets, Posters (up to A3 ), Draw Tickets, 3
Parish Magazines, Booklets and The Bunny

goes from

many other items. strength to strength
COLOUR DIGITAL PRINTING A4 & A3 (short runs)
full colour brochures, cards etc.
PHOTOCOPYING: Black A4 & A3
FULL COLOUR COPYING: A4 & A3
COPY PRINTING (Black, Blue, Red and Green ink) A4 & A3.
LAMINATING (Encapsulation ) Adto Al.
If you can find more competitive prices, PLEASE LET US KNOW
by telephoning WAREHAM 01929 550903
11 WEST STREET, WAREHAM, DORSET BH20 4]8S.

y




