WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

and spectators attending do so entirely at their own risk

We hope you enjoyed the day's racing. Please take care on your journey home, and please take all your rubbish home with you in the bin bag provided!

To join Purbeck MXC contact
Cherry Stearn at race control today, or on 01929 424457 or
go along to the Antelope in Wareham on the first Tuesday
of each month at 8.30pm

Purbeck MXC presents...

Steve Bailey Memorial Trophy

At Roger's Hill Farm, on Sunday 13th April 2003

By kind permission of Mr & Mrs D. Hall

WARNING! MOTORSPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all reasonable precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen.

Please comply with all instructions of Marshals and Notices. They are only concerned with you safety.

Only cross the track at official crossing points. Do not cross the track during racing

Officials of the Meeting:

Secretary of the Meeting:

A.W.Stearn

Clerk of the Course:

Richard Hall

Chief Marshal:

Rex Hawkins

Course Marshal:

Rex Hawkins

Lap Scorers:

Purbeck 'Ladies'

Starters:

Jim Shipton

Finisher:

M.Bishop

Scrutineers:

Purbeck 'Boys'

Announcer:

A.W.Stearn

AMCA Stewards:

D. Comb & A. Coombes

First Aid:

Response Medical Services

WARNING! MOTORSPORT CAN BE DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all reasonable precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen.

Please comply with all instructions of Marshals and Notices. They are only concerned with you safety.

Only cross the track at official crossing points. Do not cross the track during racing

Timetable of Events

Scrutineering:

8.30 - 9.30 am

Practice

9.30 am Juniors Seniors Experts

Racing:

11:00am

Interval:

To be announced

Presentation of awards:

After last race

Order of Racing

Races 1. 4. 7. Races 2. 5. 8. Races 3. 6. 9. Juniors unlimited Seniors unlimited Experts unlimited

Points scoring for today's meeting

The first rider in each class gains 15 points; $2^{nd} = 12$ points; $3^{rd} = 10$ points; $4^{th} = 8$ points; $5^{th} = 6$ points; $6^{th} = 5$ points; $7^{th} = 4$ points; $8^{th} = 3$ points; $9^{th} = 2$ points & $10^{th} = 1$ point

- The winning rider in each class is the rider with the highest number of points.
- · All races in the programme will count.
- Any additional races not shown in the programme will not count towards the overall position.
- Any ties will be decided by the results of the last race in each class.

Juniors Unlimited White No's on Black Plates

		White	e No's	on Black	Plates				
125cc	race			Total	Final				
No. Name	1	2	3	Points	Position	Machine	CC	Club	Town
2 Daniel Nicholls 15 Matt Pemble 22 Alistair King 24 Dean Lukins 26 Paul Braithwaite 30 Craig Redmond 95 Daniel White 96 Trevor Whiteway Late Entries						YAM YAM KAW KAW HON KTM YAM KTM	125 250 125 125 125 250 125 125	BRID PUR CHAD BRID BRID PUR BRID TEIG	Bridgewater Wimborne Crewkerne Cheddar Weston S Ma Wareham Banwell Kingsteignto
250cc									
No. Name	race	2	3	Total	Final position	Machine	cc	Club	Town
31 Adam Gould 32 Kenneth Small 33 Nathan Kennedy 34 James Ellery 35 Lee Pattemore 37 Mark Baker 38 Nick Hawkins 39 Shane Griffiths 50 Michael Davey 51 Samuel Walkey 52 Phillip Whiteway 132 Stuart Mansbridge Late Entries				points	position	YAM HON HON TM YAM HON YAM HON YAM HON YAM HON KTM YAM	250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250	STRE CHRI STRE STRE CHAD BRID BRID BRID TEIG TEIG YEO	Highbridge Ringwood Wells Sherborne Merriott Taunton Minehead Minehead Bridgewater Exmouth Newton Abb Bridport
750c c No. Name 66 Phillip Crocker 67 Andrew Wooldridge 70 Mark Gale	race	2	3	Total points	Final position	YAM HON HON	500 450 750	Club BRID BRID YEO	Town Bridgewater Minehead Dorset
71 David Pugsley 73 Stephen Webb 74 Mark Pemble 76 James King 78 Gary Peter-Budge Late Entries						KTM YAM YAM YAM YAM	400 426 400 426 426	YEO YEO PUR CHAD BRID	
1 Tony Revell Late Entries						KAW	80	CHRI	Ringwood

Seniors Unlimited

o. Name	1	2	3	points	position	Machine	CC	Club	Town
33 Ian Branfield						HON	125	BRID	Bridgewate
35 Ross Parham						SUZ	125	BRID	
40 Martin Watts						YAM	125	TEIG	Exeter
ate Entries									
						TARS.			
50cc - White No's on Gre	en Plates			Total	Final				
o. Name	1	2	3	points	position	Machine	CC	Club	Town
6 Jamie Winbourne						YAM	250	CHRI	Southampt
61 Nick Pattemore						HON	250	CHAD	Somerset
62 Dean Pitman						TM	250	STRE	Shepton M
66 Scott Huxter						HON	250	YEO	Bridport
70 Lee Sherry						HON	250		Crewkerne
71 Brian Pugsley						SUZ	250	BRID	Bridgewate
74 Mark Pugsley						KTM	250	BRID	
78 Hoss Hall						YAM	250	PUR	Poole
82 Martyn Edwards						YAM	250		Tiverton
84 Stephen Edwards						YAM	250	CHAD	Taunton
87 Steven Spiers	1					KAW	250	PUR	Crewkerne
ate Entries									
50cc - White numbers on	Green Pla race 1	tes 2	3	Total	Final position	Machine	СС	Club	Town
	H			pointe	pooratori				
4 Timothy Handscomb						YAM	426	CHRI	Bournemou
6 Graham Pugsley						KTM	520	YEO	Minehead
7 Robert Booth						YAM	426	YEO	Bridport
9 Andrew Day						YAM	426	YEO	Bridport
85 Gary Warr	_					KTM	400	PUR	Dorchester
ate Entries						de la			

Experts Unlimited

125cc - Yellow No's on Blu	ie Plates			Total	Final				
No. Name	1	2	3			Machine	CC	Club	Town
91 Steve Fish Late Entries						KTM	125	BRID	Bridgewater
250cc - Black No's on Whi	te Plates race	2	3	Total	Final	Machine	cc	Club	Town
17 Mark Parkhouse 37 Paul Branfield 38 Stephen Elford 39 Neal Browning 41 Jonathan Hayman 43 Matthew Triggs 45 Martin Parkhouse Late Entries				pento	position	HON HON YAM SUZ SUZ YAM HON	250 250 250 250 250 250 250	YEO BRID CHRI CHRI TEIG SWD YEO	Chard Somerset Ferndown Ringwood Sidmouth Kingsbridge Taunton
750cc - Black numbers on	race			Total	Final				
No. Name	1	2	3	points	position	Machine	CC	Club	Town
61 James Chambers 67 Ricky Salway Late Entries						KTM KTM	450 520	TEIG BRID	Chudleigh Bridgewater

The Steve Bailey Memorial Trophy is awarded each year to the highest scoring Purbeck Club member.

Previous winners

1996	James King
1997	Jason Palmer
1998	No event held due to lack of track
1999	Jason Stearn
2000	Chris Henderson
2001	No event held due to Foot & Mouth
2002	Hoss Hall

ABBIRT PRINT

(Incorporating Waterside Printing and Reprographics)

PRINTING: Offset and Thermographic.

Letterheads, Compliment Slips,

Business Cards, Invoices, Statements,

Leaflets, Posters (up to A3), Draw Tickets,

Parish Magazines, Booklets and

many other items.



COLOUR DIGITAL PRINTING A4 & A3 (short runs)

full colour brochures, cards etc.

PHOTOCOPYING: Black A4 & A3

FULL COLOUR COPYING: A4 & A3

COPY PRINTING (Black, Blue, Red and Green ink) A4 & A3.

LAMINATING (Encapsulation) A4 to A1.

If you can find more competitive prices, PLEASE LET US KNOW by telephoning WAREHAM 01929 550903
11 WEST STREET, WAREHAM, DORSET BH20 4JS.